
INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON GEOINFORMATICS FOR SPATIAL-
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN EARTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES  

DECEMBER 9-11, 2010 
 HANOI, VIETNAM 

 

HOTEL/TRAVEL INFORMATION AND BOOKING 
 

1: Official Travel Desk 
DINH ANH INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL 
Ms. Vu Bich Huong – Operation Manager 
Email: admin@vietnam-mice.com or huong.dinhanhtravel@gmail.com   
CC: gisideas.secretary@gmail.com 
Tel:+84-47821347Fax : +84-4-37821749 Cell: +84-904223923 
 

GIS-IDEAS 2010 participants can arrange for hotel booking, airport pick up, tour arrangement through 
Official Travel Desk. Please send Official Travel Desk and Copy of reservation form to GIS-IDEAS 2010 
Secretariat by FAX (+84-4-8385840) or CC. gisideas.secretary@gmail.com). 
 
2: Accommodation 

 

  
No 

Hotel Name Room rates Type Check  

  1 Nikko Hanoi Hotel***** 
84 Tran Nhan Tong Street,Hanoi 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 2Km ) 

 
135USD 
155USD 

 
ROH – Single  
ROH - Double 

 
    

2 
Hilton Hanoi Opera ***** 

01 Le Thanh Tong Street,Hanoi 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 5Km ) 

145 USD 
165 USD 

Deluxe – Single 
Deluxe – Double  

 

3 
Sofitel Plaza ***** 

01 Thanh Nien Street, Hanoi 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 7Km ) 

180 USD 
195 USD 

Superior – Single 
Superior– Double  

 

4 
Kim Lien Hotel *** 

07 Dao Duy Anh Street, Hanoi 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 1Km ) 

 
50 USD 
60USD 
65 USD 
75 USD 
75 USD 
80 USD 
 

 
Standard – Single 
Standard – Twin 
Superior – Single  
Superior – Twin 
Deluxe – Single 
Deluxe – Double 

    
 
 
 
 
 

5 

ARIVA EDEN HANOI HOTEL 
A: 22 Doan Tran Nghiep Str, Hoan Kiem Dist, 

Hanoi, Vietnam 
www.arivaedenhanoihotel.com  
( In Font of Vincom Tower) 

( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 1Km ) 

 
65 USD 
75 USD 
95 USD 
105 USD 

 
Superior – Single 
Superior – Double 
Executive – Single  
Executive– Double 

 
 
 
 

6 

ASEAN HOTEL 
Add: No. 12, Ngo Si Lien St, Dong Da Dist, 

Hanoi, Vietnam 
Website: www.aseanhotel.com.vn 

( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 2Km ) 
 

 
45 USD 
55 USD 
65 USD 
75 USD 

 
Superior – Single 
Superior – Double 
Deluxe – Single  
Executive– Double 

 
 
 
 

     



7 
Trade Union Hotel *** 

14 Tran Binh Trong Street, Hanoi 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 3Km ) 

 
60USD 
70 USD 
75 USD 
 

 
Standard – Twin 
Superior – Single  
Superior – Twin 
 

 
 
 
 

8 
Santa Hotel *** 

43 Trieu Viet Vuong Street,Hanoi 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 4Km ) 

65 USD 
75 USD 
90USD 
95 USD 
 

Superior – Single 
Superior– Double 
Santa Suite– Single  
Santa Suite – Double 
 

 
 
 
 
 

9 
Boss Hanoi  Hotel  *** 

Lo Su Street , Hanoi ( near Hoan Kiem Lake) 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 5Km ) 

75 USD 
85 USD 
95 USD 
105 USD 

Superior – Single 
Superior – Double 
Executive – Single  
Executive– Double 

 
 
 
 

10 
Indochina Hanoi Hotel*** 

Lo Su Street , Hanoi ( near Hoan Kiem Lake) 
( From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 5Km ) 

75 USD 
85 USD 
95 USD 
105 USD 

Superior – Single 
Superior – Double 
Executive – Single  
Executive– Double 

 
 
 
 

 

Rates are quoted in USD and subject to tax (10%), service (5%) and included daily buffet breakfast. 
Extra bed is added on request. Check in time : 14:00PM , check out time : 12:00AM  

Late check out before 18:00PM: 50%  charge, after 18:00PM : 100% charge. 
 
3: Airport pick-up 
 

Airport pick up  Airline, Flight No. & Arr. date/time 2 pax 3-4 pax 5-8 pax 
35 USD 40 USD 50 USD Airport to hotel  

(one way) DA01 
 

   
 
 

4: Optional tours from Hanoi  
 

Tour name Rates for group from 6 guests. Private tour will be quoted on 
request 

Hanoi city - 1 day – DA02 50 USD 
 

Ha Long Bay -1 day DA03 65 USD 
 

Perfume Pagoda Tour DA04 46 USD 
 

Ha Long Bay 2 DAYS – 
Overnight on boat with 
meals on boat, tour guide, 
boat cruise DA05 

Single room : 180 USD/person.   
Double or twin : 145 USD per person  

Full-day Hoa Lu – Tam Coc 
(Ninh Binh Province, 90km 
from Hanoi) DA06 

65 USD 
 

 
For full details of the tour please contact : admin@vietnam-mice.com or lethuy@vietnam-mice.com 

 

6: VISA SERVICE TO VIETNAM      
 

What is a 'Visa on Arrival ?': this is most likely the easiest way to obtain your visa without having to chase down 
embassies, consulates and the like prior to your trip, and is a valid alternative when applying for a tourist visa. The 



entry visa will be stamped on your passport as you pass through our immigration checkpoint. Though valid for thirty 
days, it can be extended once you enter Viet Nam. With this type of visa, you only can enter the country by air. 
 

How to get a Visa on Arrival: We are the first agency to offer this kind of service, whereby we obtain what is 
called an “Approval Letter” for you from the Viet Nam Immigration Department in Hanoi. After we obtain the 
approval for you, we will forward you a copy by fax or email. Copies of the same document will be forwarded on your 
behalf to Vietnam immigration checkpoints at International Airports only, so that when you arrive in Viet Nam, the 
Immigration officers will have those documents on hand and will be able to issue your entry visa expediently. We 
need your full name, date of birth, sex, nationality, job, and intended day of arrival and departure. 
Our cost below is not include the stamp fee of about 25 USD, be submitted directly to the Customer at the airport. 
 

Number of customers Normal: 3 - 5 days Urgent: 1-2 working day 
1 - 2 pax 22 USD/pax 35 USD/pax 
 3 - 5 pax 18 USD/pax 30 USD/pax 
6 - 9 pax 15 USD/pax 20USD/pax 

 

No. Type of Visa Working 
time 

Price Note 

1 Visa one month single 3  days 30 USD Obtaining visa at Vietnam’s overseas embassies 

2 Transit Visa 2 days  25 USD Noi Bai, Danang, Tan Son Nhat airport 

3 Visa 03 months multiple 3 days 35 USD Obtaining visa at Vietnam’s overseas embassies 
Guests from below countries, DO NOT NEED VISA TO VIETNAM – stamp on arrival, period of stay : 14 days 
Thailand, Philippines, Singapore, Indonesia, Laos, Japan, Korea, Norway, Denmark, Finland, Sweden. 
7. HOW TO BOOK ABOVE SERVICE 
 

Please fill in and fax or email to DINH ANH INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL for all hotel and travel requests. 
All bookings must be sent to:  Ms. Vu Bich Huong – Operation Manager and copy to GIS-IDEAS 2010 
Secretariat 
 
Email:  admin@vietnam-mice.com; huong.dinhanhtravel@gmail.com and CC : gisideas.secretary@gmail.com 
 

Fax : +84-4-37821749 and Copy to GIS-IDEAS 2008 Secretariat (Fax: +84-4-38385840) 
 

Cell: +84-904223923 (Ms. Vu Bich Huong – Operation Manager) 
 
Dear  Dinh Anh International  Travel, 
 
My name  is ……………………………………………….Email:………………………………………………………… 
 
Fax :…………………………………… Company address :……………………………………………………………… 
 
I would like to book     ...............   at   hotel ‘s name ...........................................Room type :................................ 
 
Check in :............................................Check out  : ..................................................................... 
 
And I would like to book  a tour code ( example : DA........)  for.......................person for …….. 
 
The date of tour...................../................./200……  
 
Credit card  :........................................................................( Type : Visa, Amex, Master ) Expiry date :.................. 
 



Name on card :.............................................................................Last 3 digit on the back of the card.................... 
 
Your signature:.................................................................................................... 
  


