

INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON GEOINFORMATICS FOR SPATIAL-INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN EARTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES

DECEMBER 9-11, 2010 HANOI, VIETNAM

HOTEL/TRAVEL INFORMATION AND BOOKING

1: Official Travel Desk

DINH ANH INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL
Ms. Vu Bich Huong – Operation Manager

Email: admin@vietnam-mice.com or huong.dinhanhtravel@gmail.com

CC: gisideas.secretary@gmail.com

Tel:+84-47821347Fax:+84-4-37821749 Cell:+84-904223923

GIS-IDEAS 2010 participants can arrange for hotel booking, airport pick up, tour arrangement through Official Travel Desk. Please send Official Travel Desk and Copy of reservation form to GIS-IDEAS 2010 Secretariat by FAX (+84-4-8385840) or CC. gisideas.secretary@gmail.com).

2: Accommodation

	Hotel Name	Room rates	Туре	Check
No				CHECK
1	Nikko Hanoi Hotel****			
	84 Tran Nhan Tong Street,Hanoi	135USD	ROH - Single	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 2Km)	155USD	ROH - Double	
	Hilton Hanoi Opera *****	145 USD	Deluxe - Single]
2	01 Le Thanh Tong Street,Hanoi	165 USD	Deluxe - Double	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 5Km)			
	Sofitel Plaza *****	180 USD	Superior - Single	
3	01 Thanh Nien Street, Hanoi	195 USD	Superior- Double	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 7Km)			
		50 USD	Standard - Single	
	Kim Lien Hotel ***	60USD	Standard - Twin	
4	07 Dao Duy Anh Street, Hanoi	65 USD	Superior - Single	
•	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 1Km)	75 USD	Superior - Twin	
	(Tron Ta Quang Dad Library To Tiorer. 1km)	75 USD	Deluxe - Single	
		80 USD	Deluxe - Double	
	ARIVA EDEN HANOI HOTEL			
	A: 22 Doan Tran Nghiep Str, Hoan Kiem Dist,	65 USD	Superior - Single	
5	Hanoi, Vietnam	75 USD	Superior - Double	
5	www.arivaedenhanoihotel.com	95 USD	Executive - Single	
	(In Font of Vincom Tower)	105 USD	Executive- Double	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 1Km)			
	ASEAN HOTEL			
6	Add: No. 12, Ngo Si Lien St, Dong Da Dist,	45 USD	Superior - Single	
	Hanoi, Vietnam	55 USD	Superior - Double	
	Website: www.aseanhotel.com.vn	65 USD	Deluxe - Single	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 2Km)	75 USD	Executive- Double	

7	Trade Union Hotel *** 14 Tran Binh Trong Street, Hanoi (From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 3Km)	60USD 70 USD 75 USD	Standard – Twin Superior – Single Superior – Twin	
		65 USD	Superior - Single	
_	Santa Hotel ***	75 USD	Superior- Double	
8	43 Trieu Viet Vuong Street,Hanoi	90USD	Santa Suite- Single	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 4Km)	95 USD	Santa Suite - Double	
9	Boss Hanoi Hotel *** Lo Su Street , Hanoi (near Hoan Kiem Lake) (From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 5Km)	75 USD	Superior - Single	
		85 USD	Superior - Double	
		95 USD	Executive - Single	
		105 USD	Executive- Double	
10	Indochina Hanoi Hotel*** Lo Su Street , Hanoi (near Hoan Kiem Lake)	75 USD	Superior - Single	
		85 USD	Superior - Double	
		95 USD	Executive - Single	
	(From Ta Quang Buu Library to Hotel: 5Km)	105 USD	Executive- Double	

Rates are quoted in USD and subject to tax (10%), service (5%) and included daily buffet breakfast. Extra bed is added on request. Check in time: 14:00PM, check out time: 12:00AM Late check out before 18:00PM: 50% charge, after 18:00PM: 100% charge.

3: Airport pick-up

Airport pick up	Airline, Flight No. & Arr. date/time	2 pax	3-4 pax	5-8 pax
Airport to hotel		35 USD	40 USD	50 USD
(one way) DA01				

4: Optional tours from Hanoi

Tour name	Rates for group from 6 guests. Private tour will be quoted on request
Hanoi city - 1 day - DA02	50 USD
Ha Long Bay -1 day DA03	65 USD
Perfume Pagoda Tour DA04	46 USD
Ha Long Bay 2 DAYS - Overnight on boat with meals on boat, tour guide, boat cruise DA05	Single room : 180 USD/person. □ Double or twin : 145 USD per person □
Full-day Hoa Lu - Tam Coc (Ninh Binh Province, 90km from Hanoi) DA06	65 USD

For full details of the tour please contact: admin@vietnam-mice.com or lethuy@vietnam-mice.com

6: VISA SERVICE TO VIETNAM

What is a 'Visa on Arrival?': this is most likely the easiest way to obtain your visa without having to chase down embassies, consulates and the like prior to your trip, and is a valid alternative when applying for a tourist visa. The

entry visa will be stamped on your passport as you pass through our immigration checkpoint. Though valid for thirty days, it can be extended once you enter Viet Nam. With this type of visa, you only can enter the country by air.

How to get a Visa on Arrival: We are the first agency to offer this kind of service, whereby we obtain what is called an "Approval Letter" for you from the Viet Nam Immigration Department in Hanoi. After we obtain the approval for you, we will forward you a copy by fax or email. Copies of the same document will be forwarded on your behalf to Vietnam immigration checkpoints at International Airports only, so that when you arrive in Viet Nam, the Immigration officers will have those documents on hand and will be able to issue your entry visa expediently. We need your full name, date of birth, sex, nationality, job, and intended day of arrival and departure.

Our cost below is not include the stamp fee of about 25 USD, be submitted directly to the Customer at the airport.

Number of customers	Normal: 3 - 5 days	Urgent: 1-2 working day
1 - 2 pax	22 USD/pax	35 USD/pax
3 - 5 pax	18 USD/pax	30 USD/pax
6 - 9 pax	15 USD/pax	20USD/pax

No.	Type of Visa	Working time	Price	Note
1	Visa one month single	3 days	30 USD	Obtaining visa at Vietnam's overseas embassies
2	Transit Visa	2 days	25 USD	Noi Bai, Danang, Tan Son Nhat airport
3	Visa 03 months multiple	3 days	35 USD	Obtaining visa at Vietnam's overseas embassies

Guests from below countries, **DO NOT NEED VISA TO VIETNAM** – stamp on arrival, period of stay : 14 days Thailand, Philippines, Singapore, Indonesia, Laos, Japan, Korea, Norway, Denmark, Finland, Sweden.

7. HOW TO BOOK ABOVE SERVICE

Dear Dinh Anh International Travel.

Please fill in and fax or email to DINH ANH INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL for all hotel and travel requests. All bookings must be sent to: Ms. Vu Bich Huong - Operation Manager and copy to GIS-IDEAS 2010 Secretariat

Email: admin@vietnam-mice.com; huong.dinhanhtravel@gmail.com and CC: gisideas.secretary@gmail.com

Fax: +84-4-37821749 and Copy to GIS-IDEAS 2008 Secretariat (Fax: +84-4-38385840)

Cell: +84-904223923 (Ms. Vu Bich Huong - Operation Manager)

	•	
My name is	Email:	
Fax : Compa	ny address :	
I would like to book	at hotel's name	Room type :
Check in :	Check out :	
And I would like to book a tour	code (example : DA)	forperson for
The date of tour//	/200	
Credit card :	(Type	· Visa Amey Master) Evning date :

Name on card:	Last 3 digit on the back of the card
	,
Your signature:	